mg Page 14979 TRUST DEED 407 NE Pun ST GRANT 3850 OR 97528 THIS TRUST DEED, made this 10th day of AUGUST R. O. ROBILLARD AND SANDRA ROBILLARD (formerly Sandra Cavallin) 19.89 , between as Grantor, KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE CO. WADE H. JUDY as Beneficiary. WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargeins, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE. i konstanti († 1947)

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise new or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures new or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of NINE THOUSAND AND NO/10() - ----____

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

FORM 1 [p. 881-1-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED (Ne restriction on assig

not sooner paid, to be due and payable AUKUST. 10th. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is becomes due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition ind regift; not to? remove of demolish any building 'n transverment thereon in to commit or permit any waste of suid property in good condition manner any building 'n waste of suid property in good condition in to commit or permit any waste of suid property in good condition manner any building 'n waste of suid property in good conditions in to commit or permit which may be constructed damaged or destro 7. To compile on provement which may be constructed damaged or destro 7. To compily was when due all costs incurred there'sr. To compile visit all laws, ordinances, regulation; covernants, condi-tion and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all limits such and by fing officers or sanching agencies an any be iterred desinable by the man such of thes than 5. D/A morphics and continuously maintain inverat co on the buildings more thereafter hardred and nonlinously maintain in the to time require, in any poice of insurance new or hereafter parts as contains and inpus-tion of any policy of insurance new or hereafter parts in and a buildings, the beneficiary may procure the said procure any such insurance and is diver said policies to the beneficiary and in such order as beneficiary may determine, in such notic. The seessments and other hereafter parts and out part and on y policy of insurance thereafter thereafter parts and out part to beneficiary may procure the said may be lawled or ansessed upon are any determine, in such notic. The kees said premises free from construction lines and to pay all the thereafter hardred to adverte thereafter parts and out parts the beneficiary the fore any part of such motics. The seessments and

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of stid property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, betwikiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in eacess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lies necessarily paid of incurred by drantor in such proceedings, shall be puid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's ben-ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be mecsuary in obtaining such actions and execute such instruments as shall be mecsuary in obtaining such actions 9. At any time and from time to allow my request of ben-endsreement (in case of full reconvers. for an education, trustee rany the liability of any person for the payment of the includedness, trustee rany (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. OR. 9720

RIGHT 1988

Vol.

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allocting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any put of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be discribed as the "perton or persons fegally entitled thereio," and the recituls there in runners or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthlulness thereon these than 85. In this paragraph shall be described as the "perton" and the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be there in the beneficiary may at any 10. Upon any delault by granton hereunder, beneficiary may at any pointed by a court, and without enter upon and take possession of said prop-erty or any pat theol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including teasonable attor-ney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine.

liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of fire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereot as alcresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

property, and the application of release introduct or invalidate any act done waive any delaul to motice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the sessence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an devent the beneliciary at his election may proceed for close this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustees to opursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneliciary may have. In the event the beneliciary elects to forcelose to the trustee shall execute and classified read property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon limit by law and proceed to forcelose this trust deed in the manner provided lithe said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon limit by law and proceed to forcelose this trust deed in the manner provided lithe said described real property to satisfy the obligation sale, the delault or due of Sd 35 to 56 755. Alter thrustee has commenced lorcelosure by advertisement and sale, and at any or any other person so priviled by ORS 86.753, may cure the delault of by the trust deed, the delault oral such portion as would entit then be due had no delault occurred. Any other delault that is capable of obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the delault or obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the delault or obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

and expenses actually incurred in entorcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property call auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of one Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as requirrantly express of the property so sold, but without any covenant for shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, esclutions is be included the truthfulness thereof. Any person, esclutions are provided herein, trustee shall deliver to the purchaser is to any matter shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, esclutions, the trustee, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase the powers provided herein, trustee storney. (1) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons there in the interest may appear in the order of the trustee in the trust storney. (1) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons there in the same may may include the trust deed, (4) the surplus, it any, to the granter or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succe-tors to any trustee name herein or to any successor trustee, appointer upon any trustee name herein or to any successor or successor under. Upon such appointment, and without convyance to the successor upon any trustee in named or appointed here county or counties in which the latter thein named by written instrument executed by beneficiary. and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary. which, when retry is situated, shall be conclusive proof of apper exponition obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trustee. The apperty unless such acti

NOTE: The Trust Dead Act provides that the trustee hereur der must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Sar, a bank, trust company NOTE: The Trust Dead Act provides that the trustee hereur der must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Sar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branchos, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under OSS 655.35 to 495.555. _____

. 00

				14980
The grantor covenants and agree fully seized in fee simple of said describ	s to and with the ed real property a	beneficiary ar and has a vali	nd those claiming und d, unencumbered title	ler him, that he is law- e thereto
and that he will warrant and forever de	efend the same as	trinct all name		
IN THE EVENT THAT THE TO SELL OR ASSIGN ANY UNPAID BALANCE SHALL	GRANTORS HER	EIN SHALL S THE SUBJECT	ELL, ASSIGN OR A PROPERTY, THE T	GREE HEN
BENEFICIARIES ADDRESS				97526
				\$
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of (a) ¹ primarily for grantor's personal, fam (b) for an organization, or (even if gran	tiv or nousehold nurn	intos í sea Import	ant Notice below)	
This deed applies to, inures to the benefi personal representatives, successors and assigns. secured hereby, whether or not named as a bene gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and	The term beneticiary ficlary herein. In con	' shull mean the Istruing this deed	holder and owner, include and whenever the context	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said		DA	nd the day and year fi	rst above witten.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Deleta, by lining out, whicheve not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulati disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form N If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard t	boneficienty is a creditor and Regulation Z, the on by making required o. 1319, or equivalent.	R. O. RO	a Cavalle	<i>ā - Robillard</i> Iy Sandra Cattallin)
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)				
STATE OF OREGON. County of JOSEPHINE This instrument was acknowledged before AUGUST 10th 1989, by R.O. ROBILLARD AND SANDRA ROBILLARD (FORTHERTY SANCTA CAVAILLARD (FORTHERTY SANCTA CAVAILIN) D. A. CLAWStary Public for (SEAL)OTARY PUBLIC - OREGON My Commission Expires - 27-91 My Commission Expires - 27-91 My Commission Expires - 27-91 The undersigned is the legal owner and ho trust doed have been fully paid and suisified. Yo said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cance herewith together with suid trust deed) and to recent	Congon Notary Notary Notary Notary Ny con BIQUEST FOR FULL To be used only when oble convey, without warri-	nstrument was ac , by	sknowledged before me on sknowledged before me on add. bo foregoing trust deed, bo you of any sums owing od by said trust deed (w ties designated by the te	(SEAL) All sums secured by said to you under the terms of which are delivered to you rms of said trust deed the
DATED:	. , 19			
			Beneticiary	~
Do not loss or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE w	which it socures. Both must	t be delivered to the	trustee for concellation before n	econveyance will be made.
TRUST DEED			STATE OF ORE	GON,
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.		1.	I certify that was received for re of	the within instrument cord on theday
Grentor	SPACE RI Fo	R	in book/reel/volu page	kM., and recorded me No on or as fee/file/instru-
Benoticiary	RECORDE	R'3 USE	Record of Mortga	eception No, ges of said County. y hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO EQUITY TRUST DEEDS 407 N.E. 6th ST. GRANTS PASS OR 97526 (503) 479 0474	1		маме Ву	TITLE Deputy

0

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A tract of Land situated in Lot 4, Section 7, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the SE corner of said Lot 4; thence North along the East line of said lot, 605.5 feet; thence West 319.10 feet; thence South parallel to the East line of said lot, 606.5 feet to the South line of said lot; thence East along said line 319.10 feet to the Point of Beginning.

PARCEL 2:

An undivided 1/40th interest in and to the following: That portion of Section 6, Tup. 35'S., R. 7 E., Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West right of way line of the old Dalles-California Highway (State Highway No. 427) 10 feet Southerly along said West right of way line from the intersection of the South line of Lot 3, Sec. 6, Twp. 35 S., R. 7 E:, Willamette Meridian, and said West right of way line; said point of beginning being the Southeasterly corner of a parcel of land described in a deed recorded in Volume 313, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, at page 229; thence Southerly along the said West right of way line a distance of 90 feet to a point; thence Westerly and parallel with the Southerly line of said Lot 3 to the Easterly shoreline of Agency Lake; thence Northerly along the said Easterly shoreling to the Southwest corner of said parcel of land described in Vol. 343, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, at page 229; thence Easterly along the Southerly boundary of said parcel so described to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	amath County Title co the14th day
Filed for record at request ofK	at <u>10:21</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M89</u> ,
of <u>Aug.</u> A.D., 19 32	at 10.21 oclock $1/979$
of	fortgages on Page14979 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
1	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
FFF \$18.00	By Qaulini Muilindere